
 
 

  

                             Registered Enforcement Cases - April 2023 - March 2024 

 
 

  

ADDRESS WARD   COMPLAINT CURRENT STATUS 

1 Auchinyell Road 
11 

Erection of shed forward 
of side elevation fronting a 
road 

Deemed not expedient to 
enforce 

1 Bayview Road 10 
Unauthorised external 
alterations to the property 

Pending consideration 

1 Claremont Street 
10 

Installation of window 
without planning 
permission 

No breach of planning control 

1 Claremont Street 8 
Display of unauthorised 
advertisement 

Notice issued 

1 Cromwell Road 10 
Erection of outbuilding 
without the required 
planning permission 

Pending consideration 

1 Gaelic Lane 
8 

Unauthorised Change of 
Use to Public Car Park 

Pending consideration 

1 High Street 
6 

Erection of flag pole in 
conservation area 

No breach of planning control 

1 Persley Park Caravan Park 1 
Caravan site in a state of 
disrepair 

No breach of planning control 

1 Rowett South Way 1 
Undefined development 
within rear curtilage 

Pending consideration 

1 The Courtyard 
Upper Persley Road 

1 

Non compliance with 
approved plans, 
enlargement of site and 
failure to discharge 
suspensive conditions 

Pending consideration 

10 Newlands Avenue 
11 

Erection of outbuilding 
potentially exceeding PD 
rights 

No breach of planning control 

10 Queen's Terrace 10 Installation of generator Breach rectified by offender 



10 Scotstown Road 

2 

Erection of fence in excess 
of 1m forward of principal 
elevation without the 
required planning 
permission 

Planning Permission granted 

100 Union Street 8 Removal of vegetation Breach rectified by offender 

108 Cornhill Road 7 

Change of use from Class 
3 to mixed use Class 3 and 
Sui Generis hot food 
takeaway without planning 
permission 

Pending consideration 

11 Great Southern Road 

12 

Development potentially 
not in accordance with 
approved plans 
220769/DPP 

No breach of planning control 

11 Holburn Street 
12 

Installation of ventilation 
system without planning 
permission 

No breach of planning control 

11 Union Bridge 
8 

Installation of illuminated 
signage 

Deemed not expedient to 
enforce 

110 Cornhill Road 7 

Change of use from Class 
3 to mixed use Class 3 and 
Sui Generis hot food 
takeaway without planning 
permission 

Pending consideration 

12 Devanha Gardens 

12 

Erection of flag pole within 
the curtilage of a listed 
building within a 
conservation area 

Breach rectified by offender 

12 Mastrick Drive 

4 

Erection of fence in excess 
of 1m fronting a road 
without the required 
planning permission 

Breach rectified by offender 

124 Duthie Terrace 

11 

Erection of extension to 
rear of the property 
potentially without the 
required planning 
permission 

Permitted Development 



127 Union Street 8 Unauthorised signage Notice issued 

129 Walker Road 

12 

Erection of an extension to 
rear of dwellinghouse 
potentially without the 
required planning 
permission and 
installation of decking 

No breach of planning control 

13 Colthill Crescent 9 
Potential unauthorised 
engineering works and 
erection of outbuilding 

Pending consideration 

13 Glenhome Crescent 1 

Erection of outbuilding 
potentially without the 
required planning 
permission 

No breach of planning control 

136 Provost Rust Drive 4 

Erection of outbuilding to 
flatted property that 
exceeds PD rights without 
planning permission 

Pending consideration 

13A Powis Crescent 
6 

Erected fence to rear of 
flatted dwelling 

No breach of planning control 

14 Springfield Avenue 

10 

Erection of fence in excess 
of 1m fronting a road 
without the required 
planning permission 

Planning Permission granted 

143 Spital 8 
Display of unauthorised 
advertisement 

Pending consideration 

147 Fairview Drive 

1 

Use of communal car park 
as a car sales, storage and 
recovery potentially 
without the benefit of 
planning permission 

No breach of planning control 

148 King Street 

8 

Change of use from Class 
1 to Sui Generis hot food 
takeaway without planning 
permission 

No breach of planning control 



15 Craignook Road 

1 

Use of 
dwellinghouse/outbuilding 
as a dog grooming 
business without the 
benefit of planning 
permission 

No breach of planning control 

15 Dee Place 
12 

Erection of fencing and 
concrete steps within a 
conservation area 

No breach of planning control 

150 Auchmill Road 
1 

Erection of fencing 
potentially exceeding 2m 
in height 

Pending consideration 

153 Hilton Avenue 5 

Erection of outbuilding 
potentially built over 
boundary into non-
residential land and not 
covered by PD rights 

No breach of planning control 

15A Victoria Street 

7 

Installation of upvc 
windows without planning 
permission/ listed building 
consent 

No breach of planning control 

16 Gaitside Drive 
11 

Erection of fencing in 
excess of 1m forward of 
principal elevation 

Breach rectified by offender 

168 Bon-accord Street 12 

Potential installation of 
replacement  windows in 
conservation area without 
planning permission 

No breach of planning control 

18 Gaitside Drive 
11 

Erection of fencing in 
excess of 1m forward of 
principal elevation 

No breach of planning control 

187 Mugiesmoss Road 
1 

Erection of outbuilding to 
the rear of the 
dwellinghouse 

Breach rectified by offender 

19 South Avenue 9 

Breach of condition 
regarding planning 
permission 141049 - 
detailed scheme of site 
boundary enclosures 

Notice issued 



19 Spital 
8 

Installation of signage. 
(St.Martha's House) 

Planning Permission granted 

193 Morrison Drive 
11 

Erection of boundary 
which may potentially 
exceed PD rights 

No breach of planning control 

2 Dee Place 
12 

Development potential 
not in accordance with 
plans 221547/DPP 

Pending consideration 

2 The Courtyard 
Upper Persley Road 

1 

Increase in size of 
residential curtilage/ non 
compliance of plans 
171067/DPP 

Pending consideration 

202 - 204 Market Street 12 
Potential change of use 
without the required 
planning permission 

Pending consideration 

21 Cairngorm Drive 
13 

Erection of outbuildings to 
flatted property without 
planning permission 

Deemed not expedient to 
enforce 

21 Invercauld Gardens 
4 

Erection of outbuilding to 
the rear of the 
dwellinghouse 

No breach of planning control 

21 Waterton Lawn 

1 

Use of outbuilding as a 
music studio for lessons 
without the benefit of 
planning permission 

Planning Permission granted 

21-25 Dee Street 
12 

Installation of city fibre 
box  and trunking 

Deemed not expedient to 
enforce 

22 Upperkirkgate 8 
Display of unauthorised 
advertisement 

Pending consideration 

23 Forvie Path 2 

Erection of fence in excess 
of 1m forward of principal 
elevation without the 
required planning 
permission 

Pending consideration 

23 Gladstone Place 5 
Formation of driveway to 
flatted property 

No breach of planning control 

23 Kingshill Road 
7 

Erection of raised decking 
without the required 
planning permission 

Planning Permission granted 



235 Rosemount Place 7 
Change of use from Class 
1 to Class 3 without 
planning permission 

No breach of planning control 

24 Mearns Street 8 

Potential change of use of 
commercial premises to 
residential without the 
required planning 
permission 

Pending consideration 

24 Wallacebrae Crescent 
1 

Erection of outbuilding 
which potentially exceeds 
PD rights 

Deemed not expedient to 
enforce 

24 Woodburn Crescent 
10 

Unknown development to 
side elevation of property 

Permitted Development 

25 Charleston Way 
13 

Erection of outbuildings 
potentially exceeding PD 
rights 

No breach of planning control 

25 Corthan Drive 13 
Alternations and 
extension to 
dwellinghouse 

Permitted Development 

25 Hopetoun Court 
1 

Potential unauthorised 
use of domestic garage as 
residential dwelling 

No breach of planning control 

250A North Deeside Road 9 
Installation of signage 
without the required 
consent 

Breach rectified by offender 

256 Mugiemoss Road 1 
Enclosing in amenity land 
without the required 
planning permission 

Pending consideration 

259 Union Street 12 Removal of vegetation Pending consideration 

26 Tanfield Walk 
5 

Erection of outbuilding 
and ground floor extension 

No breach of planning control 

27 Birkhall Place 

4 

Breach of condition 
regarding planning 
permission 201317/DPP - 
Screening and 
landscaping 

Breach rectified by offender 

271 Midstocket Road 
7 

Erection of garage 
potentially not in 

Planning Permission granted 



accordance with 
application 950650 

273 Clifton Road 5 
Use of outbuilding as 
separate planning unit 

Pending consideration 

28 Holburn Street 10 
Unauthorised signage and 
breach of condition 1 (no 
cooking etc) 

Pending consideration 

28 King Street 8 
Unauthorised 
advertisements 

Pending consideration 

29 Rosehill Avenue 

5 

Erection of outbuilding to 
flatted property that 
exceeds PD rights without 
planning permission 

Planning Permission granted 

3 Elmfield Place 
8 

Extension to building 
without planning 
permission 

Breach rectified by offender 

3 Perwinnes Rise 2 

Operation of hair saloon 
from outbuilding 
potentially without the 
required planning 
permission. 

Pending consideration 

3 The Courtyard 
Upper Persley Road 

1 
Increase in size of 
residential curtilage 

Pending consideration 

30 Station Road 

1 

Erection of fence in excess 
of 1m fronting a road 
without the required 
planning permission 

Planning Permission granted 

31 Ashgrove Road West 7 

Erection of fence 
potentially exceeding 
permitted development 
rights 

Pending consideration 

31 St Andrew Street 8 

Development not in 
accordance with approved 
planning permission 
211263/DPP 

Planning Permission granted 

32 Lochside Drive 2 
Erection of outbuilding to 
rear including installation 
of flue 

Pending consideration 



32 Parkhill Circle 1 
Running of beauty 
business in garage 

Pending consideration 

33 Holburn Street 
12 

Installation of extension 
and fire door without 
planning permission 

Pending consideration 

33 Holburn Street 12 Unauthorised signage Pending consideration 

33-35 Carnie Drive 
7 

Potential enclosing area of 
public space/amentiy land 

No breach of planning control 

34 Devonshire Road 

10 

Installation of netting/ 
bamboo fencing and 
placement of board 
forward of the principal 
elevation 

No breach of planning control 

34 Ruthrieston Crescent 11 

Erection of fencing 
potentially without the 
benefit of planning 
permission 

No breach of planning control 

34 Valley Crescent 

13 

Use of dwelling as nail 
salon potentially without 
the benefit of planning 
permission 

No breach of planning control 

345 Union Street 
12 

Display of unauthorised 
advertisement 

Notice issued 

347 Union Street 
12 

Display of unauthorised 
advertisement 

Notice issued 

35 Grove Crescent 7 

Engineering ground works 
and erection of garage 
potentially without the 
required planning 
permission 

Planning Permission granted 

37 Ythan Road 4 
Installation of fencing to 
rear of dwellinghouse at a 
height exceeding 2m 

Breach rectified by offender 

38 Watson Lane 7 

Use of outbuilding for 
operation of car detailing 
business potentially 
without the benefit of 
planning permission 

Pending consideration 



39 Coronation Road 

9 

Erection of fence 
potentially exceeding 
permitted development 
rights 

Breach rectified by offender 

4 Craigielea Mews 
11 

Hardstanding in front 
garden area 

No breach of planning control 

4 Kingshill Road 

7 

Engineering works within 
the front curtilage 
potentially without the 
required planning 
permission 

Planning Permission granted 

4 The Courtyard 
Upper Persley Road 

1 
Increase in size of 
residential curtilage 

Pending consideration 

4 Upper Denburn 
7 

Unauthorised Change of 
Use to Public Car Park 

Pending consideration 

40 Kirk Brae 9 

Installation of two 
outbuildings and BBQ area 
with roof coverage 
potentially without the 
required planning 
permission 

Pending consideration 

42 Albyn Place 10 
Installation of railings 
without the benefit of 
planning permission 

Planning Permission granted 

42-48 Great Western Road 
10 

Unauthorised Change of 
Use to Public Car Park and 
unauthorised signage 

Breach rectified by offender 

44 Morningside Avenue 
11 

Development not in 
accordance with approved 
plans 1805174/DPP 

Planning Permission granted 

45 Rosemount Place 
7 

Erection of fencing in 
excess of 1m forward of 
the principal elevation 

Deemed not expedient to 
enforce 

45 Stockethill Way 

5 

Development potentially 
not in accordance with 
approved plans 
221055/DPP 

Pending consideration 

47 Belmont Street 8 Unauthorised signage Notice issued 



47 Caperstown Crescent 
4 

Erection of outbuilding to 
the side elevation of the 
property 

No breach of planning control 

48 King's Crescent 

8 

Installation of broadband 
antennae to principal 
elevation of flatted 
dwelling without the 
benefit of planning 
permission 

Deemed not expedient to 
enforce 

48 Queen's Road 

10 

Formation of hardstanding 
within conservation area 
without planning 
permission 

Pending consideration 

5 Castle Street 8 Removal of vegetation Breach rectified by offender 

5 Wellside Place 

3 

Installation of outbuilding 
to the rear of the 
dwellinghouse without 
planning permission 

Deemed not expedient to 
enforce 

50 Falkland Avenue 

13 

Erection of fencing to rear 
potentially exceeding 2m 
in height without the 
benefit of planning 
permission 

Breach rectified by offender 

50 Valentine Drive 
2 

Installation of 2m fence 
nearer the road 

Breach rectified by offender 

50 Valentine Drive 
2 

Formation of platform to 
front and side of property 

Deemed not expedient to 
enforce 

51 Kirk Terrace 
9 

Material change in roof 
tiles without the required 
planning permission 

Deemed not expedient to 
enforce 

531 Great Western Road 11 

Change of use of ground 
floor from class 4 
(business) to form 4 
residential flats (sui 
generis) and installation of 
internal pipes 

No breach of planning control 

578 King Street 
6 

Unauthorised change of 
use of dwellinghouse to 
guest house 

Breach rectified by offender 



6 Cairnfold Road 2 
Material change in roof 
tiles without the required 
planning permission 

Pending consideration 

6 Fairview Place 1 
Installation of flue in 
excess of permitted 
development rights 

Deemed not expedient to 
enforce 

6 Union Row 

7 

Potential non compliance 
with noise impact 
assessment of 
220649/S42 

Case Closed (Duplicate) 

6 Union Row 

7 

Noise mitigation 
measures not installed in 
accordance with approved 
drawings/condition 3 of 
P220649/S42 

No breach of planning control 

61-63 Clifton Lane 5 

Use of lockup as car repair 
business without the 
required planning 
permission 

No breach of planning control 

62 Union Street 
8 

Removal of vegetation Deemed not expedient to 
enforce 

622 Holburn Street 

11 

Installation of two 
outbuildings and erection 
of fence potentially 
without the required of 
planning permission 

Planning Permission granted 

63 Airyhall Crescent 

11 

Development potentially 
not in accordance with 
approved plans 130503 
and 190693/DPP 

No breach of planning control 

63 Brighton Place 

10 

Erection of single story 
ground floor extension 
without planning 
permission 

Planning Permission granted 

63 Gray Street 

11 

Development to garage in 
conservation without 
planning permission and 
not in accordance with 
180041/DPP 

Deemed not expedient to 
enforce 



64 Cove Gardens 
13 

Extension as constructed 
exceeds height of 
approved drawings 

Deemed not expedient to 
enforce 

65 Bonnymuir Place 

7 

Installation of raised 
platform at flatted 
property without planning 
permission 

Deemed not expedient to 
enforce 

65 Danestone Terrace 

2 

Erection of fence in excess 
of 1m fronting a road 
without the required 
planning permission 

Pending consideration 

65 Gladstone Place 5 

Use of property for 
operation of taxi business 
potentially without the 
benefit of planning 
permission 

Pending consideration 

662 Holburn Street 11 

Concrete Fence placed 
across 'right of way' 
access at rear of property 
without consent. 

Pending consideration 

68 Shapinsay Court 

3 

Erection of aerial that 
protrudes more than the 
permitted 1m from the 
roof plane without the 
required planning 
permission 

Breach rectified by offender 

693 George Street 

8 

Change of use from Class 
1 to Sui Generis hot food 
takeaway without planning 
permission 

Pending consideration 

70 Countesswells Road 
10 

Breach of planning 
conditions in respect of 
171336/DPP 

Pending consideration 

74 Craigiebuckler Avenue 10 

Erection of outbuilding 
potentially exceeding 
permitted development 
rights 

No breach of planning control 

74 Osborne Place 10 
Installation of external gas 
pipes 

Pending consideration 



7A Ferryhill Place 

12 

Replacement windows in 
listed 
building/conservation area 
without consent 

Notice issued 

8 Brimmondside 
1 

Development potentially 
exceeding PD rights 

No breach of planning control 

8 Macaulay Grange 

10 

Height of front boundary 
walls potentially exceed 
approved height 
(211802/DPP) 

No breach of planning control 

8 Ruby Lane 
7 

Unauthorised Change of 
Use to Public Car Park 

Pending consideration 

8 Whitestripes Close 
2 

Erection of rear fence 
which potentially may 
exceed PD rights 

No breach of planning control 

86 Summerhill Crescent 3 

Development potentially 
not in accordance with 
approved plans 
211751/DPP 

Pending consideration 

88 Springhill Road 
3 

Potential erection of 8ft 
high fence without 
planning permission 

Deemed not expedient to 
enforce 

89 King Street 
8 

Painting of shop front 
without LBC and 
installation of cityfibre box 

Pending consideration 

9 School Road 
6 

Potential new signage and 
shop front without the 
required consent 

No breach of planning control 

9 Victoria Street 
1 

Installation of 
unauthorised 
advertisements 

Planning Permission granted 

91 Fountainhall Road 

10 

Non-compliance with 
plans - dormers 
constructed to ridge and 
garage too high 

Pending consideration 

91 High Street 
6 

Installation of 
unauthorised 
advertisements 

Breach rectified by offender 



91 High Street 6 
Installation of 
unauthorised 
advertisements 

Breach rectified by offender 

97 Ivanhoe Road 11 

Installation of three tall 
radio antenna/aerial  
without planning 
permission 

Pending consideration 

97 Whitehall Place 

10 

Erection of outbuilding 
within conservation area 
without the required 
planning permission 

No breach of planning control 

98 Lee Crescent 

2 

Demolition and alterations 
carried out to boundary 
mutual with No. 96 
without planning consent 

No breach of planning control 

9A Belmont Street 8 

Installation of 
unauthorised signage 
without advertisement 
consent 

Breach rectified by offender 

Aberdeen Grammar School 
Former Pupils Club 
86 Queen's Road 

10 
Removal of wall forming 
part of building listing 

Notice issued 

Aberdeen Grammar School 
Former Pupils Club, 86 
Queen's Road 

10 
Carrying out development 
without the required 
planning permission 

Breach rectified by offender 

Aberdeen Park Street Car 
Park 

8 
Unauthorised Change of 
Use to Public Car Park 

Breach rectified by offender 

Aldi Foodstore Ltd, 
Countesswells Road 

10 

Non compliance with 
200659/DPP in that the 
northmost cycle stand has 
been removed 

Breach rectified by offender 

ASA Recruitmnent 60 Union 
Street 

8 
Removal of vegetation Pending consideration 

Birchwood House Upper Flat 
1 South Avenue 

9 

Breach of condition 
regarding planning 
permission 221070/DPP - 
De-compacting 

Breach rectified by offender 



Birchwood House Upper Flat 
1 South Avenue 

9 

Erection of outbuilding, 
formation of hardstanding 
and fence potentially 
exceeding 2m in height all 
without the benefit of 
planning permission 

Pending consideration 

Books And Beans 
22 Belmont Street 8 

Development not in 
accordance with 
230509/DPP 

Breach rectified by offender 

Brentwood Villa Guest 
House 
560 King Street 

6 
Operation of Bed and 
Breakfast 

No breach of planning control 

Britannia Hotel 
Malcolm Road 

1 
Potential unauthorised 
works 

Planning Permission granted 

Caskieben  
Caskieben Road 

1 

Change of use and 
splitting of agricultural 
building in commercial 
units 

Notice issued 

Colins M O T 
Sclattie Quarry Industrial 
Estate 

1 
Extension to building 
without planning 
permission 

Pending consideration 

Cormack Park 3 
Floodlights at Cormack 
Park not turned off at 
21:00 

Breach rectified by offender 

Cormack Park 
Skene Road 

3 Removal of landscaping Breach rectified by offender 

Corner Of Hill Of Rubislaw 
And Queens Road 

10 
Signage without 
advertisement consent 

Planning Permission granted 

Elphinstone Halls 
3 Elphinstone Road 

6 

Installation of 
unauthorised signage 
within a Conservation 
Area. (Elphinstone Halls) 

Breach rectified by offender 

Elphinstone Halls 
3 Elphinstone Road 

6 
Display of unauthorised 
signage 

Breach rectified by offender 

Fencing Opposite Great 
Western Kingswells Pre-
School Nursery 
Kingswells Avenue 

3 

Erection signage without 
the required 
advertisement consent 

Deemed not expedient to 
enforce 



Filing Station, Springfield 
Road 

10 
Display of two 
advertisement banners 
without consent 

Breach rectified by offender 

Flat 2 
92 Queen's Road 

10 
Business at residential flat Breach rectified by offender 

Flat A 
637 George Street 

8 

Use of flatted property for 
business purposes 
without the benefit of 
planning permission 

No breach of planning control 

Flat F, 47 Ashvale Place 10 

Erection of outbuilding to 
flatted property that 
exceeds PD rights without 
planning permission 

Pending consideration 

Forestgait 
22 King's Gate 

10 
Installation of lights to 
front elevation 

Pending consideration 

Former Cadet Centre 
Station Road 

1 
Excavation of site 
following demolition 

No breach of planning control 

Former Cults Railway Station 
Station Road 

9 

Use of former railway 
station as cafe without the 
required planning 
permission 

Planning Permission granted 

Former Oceaneering House 
Pitmedden Road 

1 
Erection of palisade 
security fencing 

Planning Permission granted 

Ground Floor Flat 
46 Forest Road 

10 

Installation of fence and 
gate within conservation 
area without planning 
permission 

Breach rectified by offender 

Ground Floor 
1 Claremont Street 10 

Installation of storage 
container 

Notice Issued 

Hawthorn Bar, 143 - 145 
Holburn Street 12 

Signage not installed in 
accordance with approved 
details (221461/ADV) 

Breach rectified by offender 

Holmlea Cottage 
Skene Road 

3 Storage of cars No breach of planning control 

Home Acres 
Borrowstone Road 

1 
Installation of two 
residential caravans 

Case Closed (Duplicate) 

Home Acres 
Borrowstone Road 

1 
Installation of mobile 
home 

Pending consideration 



Land Adjacent To 14 
Craigden 10 

Unauthorised land works 
on land adjacent to 14 
Craigden 

No breach of planning control 

Land Adjacent To 14 
Craigden 

10 
Unauthorised land works 
on land adjacent to 14 
Craigden 

Pending consideration 

Land Adjacent To 500 King 
Street 

6 

Breach of condition 7 of 
191814/DPP (landscaping 
scheme). Tree failed - 
needs replacement 

Pending consideration 

Land Adjacent To 595 King 
Street 

6 
Installation of upstand 
electrical outputs for 
recharging vehicles 

Pending consideration 

Land At Contlaw Road  9 
Installation of signage 
without the required 
consent 

Pending consideration 

Land At Meikle Clinterty 
Business Park 
Meikle Clinterty Farm 

1 
Installation of log cabin Deemed not expedient to 

enforce 

Land East Of Falkland 
Avenue 

13 

Development relating to 
ground levels potentially 
not in accordance with 
planning application 
200584/DPP 

Planning Permission granted 

Land North Of Sycamore 
Place 

12 

Installation of storage 
containers potentially 
without the required 
planning permission 

Pending consideration 

Land North Of The 
Esplanade  

6 
Erection of portacabin Planning Permission granted 

Land South Of Craibstone 
Estate Road And A96 
Rowett South 

1 

Unauthorised hoarding 
and advertisements 
displayed without required 
planning permission or 
advertisement consent 

Pending consideration 

Land To Rear Of 7 And 8 
Craigden Aberdeen AB15 
6YW 

10 
Unauthorised change of 
use of the land from open 
space 

Breach rectified by offender 



Land To The South Of A944 
Opposite Kingswells 
Causeway 

3 
Erection signage without 
the required 
advertisement consent 

Deemed not expedient to 
enforce 

Lower Birchwood 
South Avenue 

9 

Formation of hardstanding 
to flatted dwelling without 
the required planning 
permission 

Pending consideration 

Merchant Apartments 
60 Union Street 

8 
Removal of vegetation Pending consideration 

MERKUR Casino 
59 - 61 Summer Street 7 

Installation of 
unauthorised 
advertisements 

Planning Permission granted 

Millbank House 
139 Hardgate 

12 

Installation of privacy 
screens not in accordance 
with drawings approved as 
part of 211430/DPP 

Pending consideration 

Milltimber Farm 
Milltimber Brae 

9 

Potential unauthorised 
importation of large 
quantities of soil/earth 
and possible unauthorised 
use. 

Pending consideration 

Netherdale, 14 Marchbank 
Road 9 

Erection of wall forward of 
principal elevation 
exceeding 1m in height 

Deemed not expedient to 
enforce 

Osborne House 
27 - 30 Carden Place 

10 
Display of banners on 
railings 

Notice issued 

Osborne House, 27-30 
Carden Place 

10 
Unauthorised signage to 
front 

Notice served 

Palm Court Hotel 
11 

Formation of outdoor 
seating without planning 
permission 

Breach rectified by offender 

Park Cottage 
201 Victoria Street 1 

Outbuilding to rear being 
used as gym/music  
practice 

No breach of planning control 

Park's Honda Aberdeen 
Whitemyres Place 

3 
Parking vehicles on grass 
verge 

Breach rectified by offender 

Peter Vardy MG Aberdeen 
Lang Stracht 3 

Unauthorised 
advertisement and parking 
of vehicles on grass verge 

Breach rectified by offender 



Play Area In Phase 2C To The 
North Of River Don Park 

1 

Breach of condition 6 of 
pp180705/MSC 
(installation of play 
equipment) 

Pending consideration 

Playing Fields South Of 
Pitmedden Road 1 

Breach of planning 
conditions in respect of 
190549/DPP 

Planning Permission granted 

River House, South 
Esplanade East 

12 
Potential change of use 
and unauthorised 
advertisements 

No breach of planning control 

Royal Athenaeum Suites 
15 Union Street 

8 
Removal of vegetation Pending consideration 

Scottish Water Former Culter 
Treatment Works 
Coronation Road 

9 
Use of site as builders 
yard 

No breach of planning control 

Signature Aviation ABZ - 
Aberdeen Airport 

1 Installation of portacabin Permitted Development 

Site To North Of Culter 
House Road 

9 
Run off from construction 
site 

Pending consideration 

St. Nicholas Churchyard 8 
Installation of lighting 
within the churchyard 

Permitted Development 

Stoneywood House 
1 

Installation of CCTV 
cameras and compliance 
with planning conditions 

Pending consideration 

The Arches 
37 South College Street 

12 

Change of use from Class 
4 to Class 10 without the 
required planning 
permission 

Deemed not expedient to 
enforce 

The Country Club 
Jesmond Drive 2 

Erection of marquee and 
outdoor seating area 
within tennis courts 

Deemed not expedient to 
enforce 

The Foundry 
41 - 43 Holburn Street 

12 
Erection of Roller Shutter 
door 

Planning Permission granted 

The Hub 
Banks Of River Don 
Mugiemoss Road 

1 
Unauthorised use of pump 
house and erection of 
playpark 

Pending consideration 

The James Hutton Institute 10 
Formation of car park 
north of Macaulay Drive 

Pending consideration 



 

 

 

The Kindergarten 
196 Westburn Road 

7 
Breach of condition on 
parking in private lane 

No breach of planning control 

The Mount 
The Bush 

9 
Potential change of use of 
amenity ground to private 
garden ground 

Pending consideration 

Unit 1 
Burnside Road 

1 

Breach of condition 1 of 
P200598/S42 (Opening 
Hours) and installation of 
bin store not in 
compliance with approved 
drawings 

Deemed not expedient to 
enforce 

University of Aberdeen 
6 

Installation of various 
unauthorised signage 
throughout the campus 

Breach rectified by offender 

Vacant Site Adjacent To 
291 Stoneywood Road 

1 
Erection of outbuilding 
within vacant site 

Pending consideration 

West Loch 
Wellington Road 

13 

Front porch not 
constructed in 
accordance with approved 
drawings 

Deemed not expedient to 
enforce 

Woodlands Park House 1 
Breach of conditions 
(visibility splays and 
landscaping) 

Breach rectified by offender 

Woolard And Henry, 
Stoneywood Park 

1 

Non compliance with 
details approved by 
Conditions 1 and 2 of 
planning permission  

Notice issued 

Wynford Farm 3 Storage of cars Pending consideration 

Ye Olde Frigate Bar 8 

Unauthorised change of 
use from pavement to 
temporary outdoor seating 
area for public house with 
decking, canopy and 
associated works 
following refusal of 
231297/DPP 

Breach rectified by offender 



Current Ward Index  

Ward Number Ward Name 

1  Dyce/Bucksburn/Danestone 

2  Bridge of Don 

3  Kingswells/Sheddocksley/Summerhill 

4  Northfield/Mastrick North 

5  Hilton/Woodside/Stockethill 

6  Tillydrone/Seaton/Old Aberdeen 

7  Midstocket/Rosemount 

8  George Street/Harbour 

9  Lower Deeside 

10  Hazlehead/Ashley/Queens Cross 

11  Airyhall/Broomhill/Garthdee 

12  Torry/Ferryhill 

13  Kincorth/Nigg/Cove 

  

  

  


